





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0093-0218      **Counties:** NEW BRITAIN, NEWINGTON, WETHERSFIELD  
**Letting Date:** July 15, 2020      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 000T(169)  
**Contract Time:** 395 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REPL & UPGRADE COORD TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYST (CTSS) EQUIPMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010      0097773	42,000.000	1.00000	42,000.00	1.00000	42,000.00	1.00000	42,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020      0202000	26.000	60.00000	1,560.00	112.00000	2,912.00	121.00000	3,146.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0030      0202452	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,056.00000	20,560.00	4,026.00000	40,260.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0040      0202513	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	80.00000	2,400.00	71.00000	2,130.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0050      0202529	452.000	5.00000	2,260.00	12.00000	5,424.00	14.00000	6,328.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0060      0202533	389.000	12.00000	4,668.00	94.00000	36,566.00	37.00000	14,393.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0070      0205002	290.000	208.00000	60,320.00	278.00000	80,620.00	782.00000	226,780.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.					
0080      0209001	149.000	18.00000	2,682.00	19.00000	2,831.00	60.00000	8,940.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0090      0212000	52.000	65.00000	3,380.00	78.00000	4,056.00	61.00000	3,172.00
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0100      0406170	31.000	220.00000	6,820.00	334.00000	10,354.00	633.00000	19,623.00
HMA S1		ton					
0110      0406171	31.000	225.00000	6,975.00	334.00000	10,354.00	702.00000	21,762.00
HMA S0.5		ton					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	185,000.00000	185,000.00	132,334.00000	132,334.00	230,785.00000	230,785.00
0260 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	150.000 ea.	82.00000	12,300.00	1.00000	150.00	86.00000	12,900.00
0270 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	20.000 ea.	135.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	20.00	120.00000	2,400.00
0280 0979004 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	275.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	4.00	173.00000	692.00
0290 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	4,500.00000	4,500.00	33,178.00000	33,178.00	18,966.00000	18,966.00
0300 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	90.000 ea.	42.00000	3,780.00	53.00000	4,770.00	44.00000	3,960.00
0310 0992093 RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 s.f.	58.00000	2,900.00	43.00000	2,150.00	63.00000	3,150.00
0320 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	13,230.000 l.f.	38.00000	502,740.00	32.00000	423,360.00	35.00000	463,050.00
0330 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	45.000 v.f.	525.00000	23,625.00	914.00000	41,130.00	633.00000	28,485.00
0340 1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	3.000 ea.	1,656.00000	4,968.00	1,204.00000	3,612.00	1,392.00000	4,176.00
0350 1002202 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 ea.	9,910.00000	267,570.00	10,197.00000	275,319.00	9,185.00000	247,995.00
0360 1002203 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	8.000 ea.	716.00000	5,728.00	715.00000	5,720.00	881.00000	7,048.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0370	1002208	8.000	1,975.00000	15,800.00	1,127.00000	9,016.00	1,155.00000	9,240.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0380	1002291	4.000	1,278.00000	5,112.00	2,517.00000	10,068.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1003206	3.000	2,075.00000	6,225.00	3,066.00000	9,198.00	1,648.00000	4,944.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0400	1008015	915.000	18.32000	16,762.80	37.00000	33,855.00	38.42000	35,154.30
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	1008115	10,775.000	13.28000	143,092.00	13.00000	140,075.00	10.26000	110,551.50
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	1008117	365.000	29.40000	10,731.00	27.00000	9,855.00	17.84000	6,511.60
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0430	1008215	4,616.000	14.82000	68,409.12	14.00000	64,624.00	12.89000	59,500.24
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	1008217	550.000	28.83000	15,856.50	28.00000	15,400.00	20.62000	11,341.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0450	1008908	4,412.000	2.06000	9,088.72	8.00000	35,296.00	3.60000	15,883.20
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	1010001	77.000	753.00000	57,981.00	605.00000	46,585.00	765.00000	58,905.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0470	1010021	16.000	488.00000	7,808.00	506.00000	8,096.00	692.00000	11,072.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0480	1010052	4.000	406.00000	1,624.00	425.00000	1,700.00	554.00000	2,216.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490	1010060 37.000 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	420.00000	15,540.00	278.00000	10,286.00	290.00000	10,730.00
0500	1015034 (1.000) GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	10,925.00000	10,925.00	2,660.00000	2,660.00	1,348.00000	1,348.00
0510	1102002 8.000 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ea.	653.50000	5,228.00	747.00000	5,976.00	468.00000	3,744.00
0520	1104503 3.000 MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 30-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	11,983.00000	35,949.00	12,217.00000	36,651.00	11,285.00000	33,855.00
0530	1104504 7.000 MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 35-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	12,665.00000	88,655.00	12,860.00000	90,020.00	12,849.00000	89,943.00
0540	1104505 5.000 MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 40-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	14,880.00000	74,400.00	15,139.00000	75,695.00	13,855.00000	69,275.00
0550	1104517 6.000 MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 45-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	16,895.00000	101,370.00	15,142.00000	90,852.00	15,961.00000	95,766.00
0560	1104553 3.000 COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 30-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	13,812.00000	41,436.00	13,814.00000	41,442.00	13,357.00000	40,071.00
0570	1104554 1.000 COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 35-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	14,420.00000	14,420.00	14,441.00000	14,441.00	15,240.00000	15,240.00
0580	1104566 2.000 COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 45-1W ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	16,065.00000	32,130.00	17,210.00000	34,420.00	18,506.00000	37,012.00
0590	1105001 2.000 1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	340.00000	680.00	649.00000	1,298.00	307.00000	614.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0600 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	1,025.00000	8,200.00	1,196.00000	9,568.00	1,082.00000	8,656.00
0610 1105101 1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	22.000 ea.	406.00000	8,932.00	614.00000	13,508.00	326.00000	7,172.00
0620 1105103 1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	61.000 ea.	1,166.00000	71,126.00	1,189.00000	72,529.00	1,151.00000	70,211.00
0630 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,116.00000	1,116.00	1,166.00000	1,166.00	1,035.00000	1,035.00
0640 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	735.00000	2,205.00	584.00000	1,752.00	799.00000	2,397.00
0650 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 ea.	628.00000	6,908.00	619.00000	6,809.00	552.00000	6,072.00
0660 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 ea.	921.00000	12,894.00	936.00000	13,104.00	961.00000	13,454.00
0670 1108207 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 ea.	1,788.00000	25,032.00	2,159.00000	30,226.00	2,948.00000	41,272.00
0680 1108645 AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	920.00000	3,680.00	1,618.00000	6,472.00	1,415.00000	5,660.00
0690 1108665 10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	21.000 ea.	5,210.00000	109,410.00	5,485.00000	115,185.00	5,130.00000	107,730.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0700 1108724	10.000	2,058.00000	20,580.00	2,241.00000	22,410.00	1,978.00000	19,780.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710 1108808	(1.000)	6,135.00000	6,135.00	6,542.00000	6,542.00	5,149.00000	5,149.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720 1108825	1.000	5,400.00000	5,400.00	11,784.00000	11,784.00	10,712.00000	10,712.00
TEST EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730 1108826	17.000	3,340.00000	56,780.00	2,372.00000	40,324.00	2,232.00000	37,944.00
OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740 1111202	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	445.00000	445.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0750 1111204	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1,889.00000	1,889.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0760 1111205	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	2,389.00000	2,389.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0770 1111208	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1.00000	1.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0780 1111210	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1.00000	1.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790 1111213	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1.00000	1.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800 1111214	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1.00000	1.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0810 1111215	(1.000)	742.00000	742.00	1.00000	1.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0820	1111401	2.000	270.00000	540.00	339.00000	678.00	288.00000	576.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0830	1111451	102.000	24.00000	2,448.00	22.00000	2,244.00	14.08000	1,436.16
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0840	1111600	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,294.00000	11,646.00	1,464.00000	13,176.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0850	1112205	31.000	11,428.00000	354,268.00	16,581.00000	514,011.00	14,769.00000	457,839.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0860	1112210	4.000	8,228.00000	32,912.00	15,997.00000	63,988.00	6,550.00000	26,200.00
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0870	1112242	17.000	3,780.00000	64,260.00	1,673.00000	28,441.00	3,306.00000	56,202.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0880	1112284	15.000	1,292.00000	19,380.00	1,341.00000	20,115.00	1,399.00000	20,985.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0890	1112286	18.000	5,868.00000	105,624.00	5,615.00000	101,070.00	5,267.00000	94,806.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0900	1112287	14.000	20,516.00000	287,224.00	21,230.00000	297,220.00	19,416.00000	271,824.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0910	1112410	19.000	945.00000	17,955.00	778.00000	14,782.00	575.00000	10,925.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0920	1112470	9.000	626.00000	5,634.00	767.00000	6,903.00	566.00000	5,094.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0930	1113000	515.000	3.52000	1,812.80	5.00000	2,575.00	6.10000	3,141.50
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 6 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0940	1113004	565.000	3.42000	1,932.30	4.00000	2,260.00	4.42000	2,497.30
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		I.f.						
0950	1113050	2,030.000	3.42000	6,942.60	2.00000	4,060.00	1.85000	3,755.50
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
0960	1113101	920.000	2.02000	1,858.40	2.00000	1,840.00	1.94000	1,784.80
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
0970	1113102	6,790.000	2.02000	13,715.80	2.00000	13,580.00	2.06000	13,987.40
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
0980	1113103	2,675.000	2.38000	6,366.50	2.00000	5,350.00	2.27000	6,072.25
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
0990	1113104	2,550.000	2.50000	6,375.00	2.25000	5,737.50	2.46000	6,273.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		I.f.						
1000	1113550	3,250.000	1.94000	6,305.00	3.00000	9,750.00	2.63000	8,547.50
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1010	1113606	3,505.000	5.93000	20,784.65	13.00000	45,565.00	4.31000	15,106.55
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1020	1113618	3,815.000	6.37000	24,301.55	9.00000	34,335.00	4.47000	17,053.05
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1030	1113621	31,630.000	6.20000	196,106.00	4.50000	142,335.00	5.14000	162,578.20
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1040	1113725	3,970.000	2.98000	11,830.60	2.00000	7,940.00	2.60000	10,322.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1050	1114101	12,400.000	4.40000	54,560.00	6.00000	74,400.00	6.83000	84,692.00
MESSENGER ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1060	1114201	9.000	755.00000	6,795.00	1,371.00000	12,339.00	1,439.00000	12,951.00
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1070	1118012	(1.000)	10,725.00000	10,725.00	26,089.00000	26,089.00	28,448.00000	28,448.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1080	1118051	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1090	1118052	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	1118053	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	2,334.00000	2,334.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1110	1118054	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1120	1118055	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	6,445.00000	6,445.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1130	1118057	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1140	1118058	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1150	1118060	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1160	1118074	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1170	1118075	(1.000)	1,188.00000	1,188.00	1.00000	1.00	3,347.00000	3,347.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1180	1118307	(1.000)	1,512.00000	1,512.00	1,874.00000	1,874.00	1,914.00000	1,914.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1190	1118311	(1.000)	1,512.00000	1,512.00	1,874.00000	1,874.00	2,123.00000	2,123.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1200	1118312	(1.000)	1,512.00000	1,512.00	1,874.00000	1,874.00	1,984.00000	1,984.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1210	1118313	(1.000)	1,512.00000	1,512.00	1,874.00000	1,874.00	2,053.00000	2,053.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1220	1206023	(1.000)	2,070.00000	2,070.00	2,334.00000	2,334.00	418.00000	418.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1230	1208931	315.000	85.00000	26,775.00	61.00000	19,215.00	63.00000	19,845.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1240	1210101	992.000	1.00000	992.00	1.00000	992.00	0.86000	853.12
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1250	1210102	975.000	1.00000	975.00	1.00000	975.00	0.86000	838.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1260	1210104	415.000	1.00000	415.00	1.00000	415.00	1.00000	415.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1270	1210105	1,222.000	5.50000	6,721.00	5.25000	6,415.50	5.29000	6,464.38
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1280	1211001	505.000	2.25000	1,136.25	2.25000	1,136.25	2.19000	1,105.95
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1290	1220027	570.000	12.00000	6,840.00	10.00000	5,700.00	20.00000	11,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,945,590.59		\$4,156,230.25		\$4,276,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,945,590.59</b>		<b>\$4,156,230.25</b>		<b>\$4,276,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0097773	42,000.000	1.00000	42,000.00			
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0202000	26.000	78.00000	2,028.00			
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0030	0202452	10.000	725.00000	7,250.00			
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0040	0202513	30.000	30.00000	900.00			
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0050	0202529	452.000	12.00000	5,424.00			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0060	0202533	389.000	96.00000	37,344.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0070	0205002	290.000	182.00000	52,780.00			
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.					
0080	0209001	149.000	60.00000	8,940.00			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0090	0212000	52.000	78.00000	4,056.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0100	0406170	31.000	780.00000	24,180.00			
	HMA S1	ton					
0110	0406171	31.000	1,565.00000	48,515.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0120	0811001	305.000	54.00000	16,470.00			
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0130	0913835	50.000	141.00000	7,050.00			
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0140	0921001	146.000	22.00000	3,212.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0150	0921005	814.000	33.00000	26,862.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0160	0921039	10.000	190.00000	1,900.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0170	0944000	57.000	25.00000	1,425.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0180	0950005	57.000	42.00000	2,394.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0190	0950013	8.000	142.00000	1,136.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0200	0952001	(1.000)	10,200.00000	10,200.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0210	0969062	17.000	3,600.00000	61,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0220	0970006 120,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	120,000.00				
0230	0970007 640.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	64.00000	40,960.00				
0240	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	116,000.00000	116,000.00				
0250	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	167,225.00000	167,225.00				
0260	0978002 150.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	95.00000	14,250.00				
0270	0979003 20.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	170.00000	3,400.00				
0280	0979004 4.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	225.00000	900.00				
0290	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	68,140.00000	68,140.00				
0300	0981100 90.000 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	56.00000	5,040.00				
0310	0992093 50.000 RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	80.00000	4,000.00				
0320	1001001 13,230.000 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	39.00000	515,970.00				
0330	1002015 45.000 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	2,000.00000	90,000.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0340	1002101	3.000	1,166.00000	3,498.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.					
0350	1002202	27.000	11,222.00000	302,994.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0360	1002203	8.000	609.00000	4,872.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
0370	1002208	8.000	1,749.00000	13,992.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
0380	1002291	4.000	1,660.00000	6,640.00			
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	1003206	3.000	3,120.00000	9,360.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.					
0400	1008015	915.000	25.70000	23,515.50			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0410	1008115	10,775.000	16.80000	181,020.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0420	1008117	365.000	32.00000	11,680.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0430	1008215	4,616.000	17.40000	80,318.40			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0440	1008217	550.000	32.00000	17,600.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0450	1008908	4,412.000	1.80000	7,941.60			
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0460	1010001	77.000	619.00000	47,663.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0470	1010021	16.000	485.00000	7,760.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0480	1010052	4.000	520.00000	2,080.00			
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.					
0490	1010060	37.000	140.00000	5,180.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	1015034	(1.000)	7,100.00000	7,100.00			
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0510	1102002	8.000	630.00000	5,040.00			
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0520	1104503	3.000	12,562.00000	37,686.00			
	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 30-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	1104504	7.000	13,228.00000	92,596.00			
	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 35-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0540	1104505	5.000	15,562.00000	77,810.00			
	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 40-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0550	1104517	6.000	15,506.00000	93,036.00			
	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 45-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0560	1104553	3.000	15,006.00000	45,018.00			
	COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 30-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0570	1104554	1.000	15,006.00000	15,006.00			
	COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 35-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0580	1104566	2.000	17,895.00000	35,790.00			
	COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 45-1W ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1105001	2.000	463.00000	926.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0600	1105003	8.000	1,121.00000	8,968.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	1105101	22.000	452.00000	9,944.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	1105103	61.000	1,102.00000	67,222.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1105203	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1106001	3.000	768.00000	2,304.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0650	1106003	11.000	711.00000	7,821.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	1107011	14.000	1,111.00000	15,554.00			
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	1108207	14.000	1,172.00000	16,408.00			
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) NY-CONN Corporation			
Item Description						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0680	1108645	4.000	849.00000	3,396.00		
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0690	1108665	21.000	5,386.00000	113,106.00		
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0700	1108724	10.000	2,145.00000	21,450.00		
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0710	1108808	(1.000)	5,890.00000	5,890.00		
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0720	1108825	1.000	11,114.00000	11,114.00		
	TEST EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0730	1108826	17.000	4,200.00000	71,400.00		
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0740	1111202	(1.000)	625.00000	625.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0750	1111204	(1.000)	625.00000	625.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0760	1111205	(1.000)	2,440.00000	2,440.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0770	1111208	(1.000)	625.00000	625.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0780	1111210	(1.000)	625.00000	625.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0790	1111213	(1.000)	625.00000	625.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0800	1111214 (1.000)	625.00000	625.00				
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
0810	1111215 (1.000)	625.00000	625.00				
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						
0820	1111401 2.000	360.00000	720.00				
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **						
0830	1111451 102.000	15.00000	1,530.00				
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **						
0840	1111600 9.000	1,413.00000	12,717.00				
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **						
0850	1112205 31.000	11,361.00000	352,191.00				
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **						
0860	1112210 4.000	7,047.00000	28,188.00				
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **						
0870	1112242 17.000	4,059.00000	69,003.00				
	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **						
0880	1112284 15.000	1,513.00000	22,695.00				
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **						
0890	1112286 18.000	5,960.00000	107,280.00				
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **						
0900	1112287 14.000	21,603.00000	302,442.00				
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **						
0910	1112410 19.000	680.00000	12,920.00				
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0920	1112470	9.000	617.00000	5,553.00			
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0930	1113000	515.000	4.50000	2,317.50			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 6 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
0940	1113004	565.000	3.60000	2,034.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
0950	1113050	2,030.000	2.25000	4,567.50			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0960	1113101	920.000	2.25000	2,070.00			
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0970	1113102	6,790.000	2.40000	16,296.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0980	1113103	2,675.000	2.60000	6,955.00			
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0990	1113104	2,550.000	2.90000	7,395.00			
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1000	1113550	3,250.000	1.60000	5,200.00			
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1010	1113606	3,505.000	6.15000	21,555.75			
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1020	1113618	3,815.000	6.70000	25,560.50			
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1030	1113621	31,630.000	6.95000	219,828.50			
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1040 1113725 23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	3,970.000 l.f.	3.00000	11,910.00				
1050 1114101 MESSENGER ** See Special Provisions **	12,400.000 l.f.	6.75000	83,700.00				
1060 1114201 AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	811.00000	7,299.00				
1070 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,581.00000	5,581.00				
1080 1118051 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,700.00000	2,700.00				
1090 1118052 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1100 1118053 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1110 1118054 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1120 1118055 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1130 1118057 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,700.00000	2,700.00				
1140 1118058 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1150 1118060 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1160	1118074 (1.000)	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
1170	1118075 (1.000)	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						
1180	1118307 (1.000)	1,675.00000	1,675.00				
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1190	1118311 (1.000)	1,675.00000	1,675.00				
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
1200	1118312 (1.000)	1,675.00000	1,675.00				
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
1210	1118313 (1.000)	1,675.00000	1,675.00				
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
1220	1206023 (1.000)	1,330.25000	1,330.25				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
1230	1208931 315.000	65.00000	20,475.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
1240	1210101 992.000	1.00000	992.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1250	1210102 975.000	1.00000	975.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1260	1210104	415.000	1.40000	581.00			
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
1270	1210105	1,222.000	5.25000	6,415.50			
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
1280	1211001	505.000	2.40000	1,212.00			
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
1290	1220027	570.000	17.00000	9,690.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,411,445.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,411,445.00</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum